## **ALL ABOUT CARTS<sup>™</sup> LIMITED WARRANTY**

RJ CARTS LLC, doing business as ALL ABOUT CARTS, takes great pride in the quality PARTS it brings to service our Customers. Accordingly, All About Carts makes this Limited Warranty.

All About Carts warrants its PARTS to be free of defects in material and workmanship for a Period of one (1) year from the date of your original purchase and installation. Furthermore, All About Carts warrants its LABOR for a Period on thirty (30) days from the date of installation.

In order for this Limited Warranty to be effective you must:

- 1) Be the original purchaser of the part or parts from All About Carts
- 2) Have not structurally modified, misused, or misapplied the part or parts from All About Carts
- 3) Have maintained the part or parts in accordance with the instructions verbal or written
- 4) Have complied with all terms for the payment of the parts and labor by All About Carts
- 5) Have All About Carts provide the labor and replacement part or parts or this Warranty is VOID
- 6) Make your claim within the time and terms of this Limited Warranty.

This Limited Warranty DOES NOT COVER:

- 1) Costs for third party removal and or re-installation of parts and labor
- 2) Cost of shipping for the replacement part
- 3) Fire, explosion, weather conditions, or natural disasters
- 4) Ordinary wear and tear
- 5) Damage caused by negligent or improper maintenance procedures beyond the control of All About Carts.

This Limited Warranty shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida. For communication related to the replacement of parts or other issues respecting this Limited Warranty, please contact: All About Carts 14366 SW 115<sup>th</sup> Cir Dunnellon, FL 34432 ph: 352-409-2702.

Customer Signature

Date

Tech Signature